s- ''"• *«• «• CHAPTER 10.

An act legalising school bonds heretofore voted upon
by ci^es wider the provisions of chapter two hundred and
four (204) of the General Laws of the State of Minne-
sota for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-
three (1893) and acts amendatory thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Legalizing SECTION i. That all school bonds heretofore voted
heretofore11 \ upon by any city under or pursuant to the provisions oi
ch^M.Tfm chapter two hundred and four (204) of the General Laws

of the State of Minnesota, for the year one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-three (1893), as amended by
chapter one hundred and twenty-eight (128) of the Gen-
eral Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year one
thousand eight hundred and ninety-five (1895) and other
acts amendatory thereof, are hereby declared to be, when
issued and sold, legal and binding obligations of said city;
providing that the proposition to issue said bonds re-
ceived a two-thirds majority of all votes cast upon the
proposition to issue said bonds at the election when said